
 
No.CWC/RO-BLR/Busi/HANDLING-CCI/2024     WAREHOUSING FOR EVERYONE             Dated: 02.07.2024 

1  

CENTRAL WAREHOUSING CORPORATION  
[A Government of India Undertaking] 

Regional Office, Bengaluru 
 
 

No. CWC/RO-BLR/Busi/HANDLING-CCI/2024    Dated : 02.07.2024 
 
 
 

E-TENDER DOCUMENT 

For Appointment of Regular Handling Contractor for FP Cotton 

Bales in BENGALURU Region 

 

Date for downloading Tender Form 02.07.2024 to 1500 hrs on 21.07.2024 

  

Last Date for online Submission of tender upto 1500 hrs on 22.07.2024 

Date of opening (technical bid) At 1530 hrs on 22.07.2024 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Regional Office, LF-10,  
 Nandini Layout, Bengaluru-560096 
Phone: 080-23598862/64/65/66 

Email: ht.cwcblr@cewacor.nic.in website: www.cewacor.nic.in 
 



 
No.CWC/RO-BLR/Busi/HANDLING-CCI/2024     WAREHOUSING FOR EVERYONE             Dated: 02.07.2024 

2  

 
CENTRAL WAREHOUSING CORPORATION  

[A Government of India Undertaking] 
Regional Office, Bengaluru 

LF-10, Nandini Layout, Bengaluru-560096 
Phone: 080-23598862/64/65/66 

Email: ht.cwcblr@cewacor.nic.in website: www.cewacor.nic.in 
 

No. CWC/RO-BLR/Busi/HANDLING-CCI/2024   Dated : 02.07.2024 
 
 

E-Tender Notice 

Central Warehousing Corporation invites online e-tendering under two bids system from 
professionally competent and financially sound interested parties for appointment of Regular 
Handling contractor for Handling of FP Cotton Bales at various Central Warehouses/godowns 
[listed at Appendix-XIV] in Bengaluru Region as   detailed below: 

 

Scope of work Handling work of FP Cotton Bales  at various 
Central Warehouses/godowns in Bengaluru Region. 

 

Tender notice Online (e-tendering) for above work. Tender documents will be 
available on Website : www.tenderwizard.com/cwc  
www.cwceprocure.com, www.cewacor.nic.in, www.tenderhome.com 
and www.cppp.gov.in 

Tender type Open 

Schedule of E- Tender Document downloading date and 
time 

From 02.07.2024 to 1500 hrs on 
21.07.2024 

Date and time for pre bid meeting 1500 hrs on 08.07.2024 at CWC, 
Regional Office, Bengaluru 

Last date and time of online bid 
submission 

From 09.07.2024 upto 1500 hrs 
on 22.07.2024 

Date and time of online technical 
bid opening 1530 hrs on 22.07.2024 

Date and time of online price bid 
opening 

 
Will be intimated later 

Bid validity period 90(Ninety) days further extendable by 30(Thirty) Days from the date 
of Opening of Technical Bid shall be binding on the tenderers. 

Period of Contract “The contract will be effective till 30-9-2025 from the date of issue 
of the confirmation letter/work order” 



 
No.CWC/RO-BLR/Busi/HANDLING-CCI/2024     WAREHOUSING FOR EVERYONE             Dated: 02.07.2024 

3  

Cost of tender Rs.1,180/- (Rupees one thousand one hundred and eighty only) 
including GST(18%) to be paid through e-payment gateway to Central
Warehousing Corporation, Regional     Office, Bengaluru Upto 1500 
Hrs of 21.07.2024. as per details given below under EMD column. In
case of e-payment proof scanned copy of payment containing UTR 
No. to be uploaded with the technical bid. 

Processing fee of tender 
document 

 
Rs. 885/- (Rupees eight hundred and eighty five only)  including 
GST(18%)   to M/s ITI through e-payment through the portal 
(before uploading the tender) www.cwceprocure.com before 1500 
Hrs. of 22.07.2024. 

 

EMD EMD of Rs. 20,000 for each center, is to be deposited in the following 
bank account of CWC:  
Name of Beneficiary: Regional Manager, CWC, RO, Bengaluru.  
Account No. : 039210100036394 
IFSC: UBIN0812412 
Branch: Union Bank, 1241- Yeshwanthpur Branch, Bengaluru.  
 
In lieu of EMD, Exempted bidder shall submit Bid Security 
Declaration as per Appendix-XII duly signed and submitted along 
with online Bid. 

Security Deposit EMD of Successful bidder will be converted into SD and in case of 
bidders exempted from EMD shall submit a security deposit of 
Rs.20,000/- per centre and nd additional 10% will be deducted from 
Each bill. 

 
 

ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA 

Bidders are requested to see clause no 3 of tender document for Eligibility criteria and 
documents required therein. 

 

OTHER DETAILS 

a. Bidder must upload scanned copies of documents as given in eligibility criteria at clause 3 
of tender document in support of their eligibility of bid. In the event of any document 
found fabricated / forged / tampered / altered / manipulated during verification, then he / 
they himself / themselves would disqualify for future participation in the tenders of Central 
Warehousing Corporation works for the next 05 (Five) years. 

 

b. Bidders who wish to participate in the e-tendering will have to procure valid digital 
certificate of Authorised Signatory as per Information Technology Act, 2000. Bidders 
can procure this certificate from any of the Government approved certifying agency i.e., 
Consultancy Services. The digital signature certificate is normally issued within two 
working days. The interested tenderers are requested to apply for the same well in 
advance. In case the validity of the digital signature certificate has expired, the tenderers 
are advised to get it renewed immediately. 



 
No.CWC/RO-BLR/Busi/HANDLING-CCI/2024     WAREHOUSING FOR EVERYONE             Dated: 02.07.2024 

4  

c. DOWNLOADING OF TENDER DOCUMENT:- The tender document for this work is 



 
No.CWC/RO-BLR/Busi/HANDLING-CCI/2024     WAREHOUSING FOR EVERYONE             Dated: 02.07.2024 

5  

available only in electronic format which bidder can download free of cost from the above 
mentioned website. www.tenderwizard.com/cwc, www.cwceprocure.com, 
www.cewacor.nic.in, www.tenderhome.com and www.cppp.gov.in 

 
 

d. SUBMISSION OF TENDER:- Tenderer shall submit their offer in electronic format on 
the above mentioned website on or before the scheduled date and time as mentioned 
above. No offer in physical form will be accepted and any such offer, if received by 
Central Warehousing Corporation will be out-rightly rejected. Tenderer can be asked to 
give any clarification to be submitted within specified period of time and in case of failure 
of tenderer to give clarification his technical bid is liable to be rejected. Tenderers are 
requested to visit clause 12.1 to 12.3 of tender document for detailed instructions. 

 
 

e. Tenderer is required to submit Appendix VIII along with the tender document along with 
documents required under eligibility criteria. He shall sign and stamp each page of the 
Tender Document as token of acceptance and as part of contract in the event of award of 
contract to him. 

 

f. Bidders who wish to participate in online tender have to register with the website through 
the “new user registration” link provided on the home page. Bidder will create login I.D. 
and Password on their own registration process. 

 

g. In case the validity of the digital signature certificate has expired, the bidders are advised 
to get it renewed immediately. 

 

h. Bidders who wish to participate in e-tender need to fill data in pre-defined forms of 
Technical Bid, Price Bid in Excel format only. 

 

i. After filling data in pre-defined forms, bidder’s needs to click on final submission link to 
submit their encrypted bid. 

 

j. The TENDER are to be submitted containing Technical Bid and Financial bid. Financial 
bid will be opened for qualified bidders only. 

 

k. Intending tenderers are advised to visit the place of operations for acquainting themselves 
with the nature of work, infrastructure facilities and functioning of all operations at the site 
in their own interest before submitting the tender. 

l. No definite volume of work to be performed during the currency of the contract can be 



 
No.CWC/RO-BLR/Busi/HANDLING-CCI/2024     WAREHOUSING FOR EVERYONE             Dated: 02.07.2024 

6  

guaranteed by Central Warehousing Corporation. No claim shall lie against corporation on 
this count. 

 
 

m. The Central Warehousing Corporation reserves the right to accept / reject the tenders 
without assigning any reason; the decision of the Corporation shall be final and binding on 
tenderer. 

 

n. NIT is the part of Tender Document and therefore bidders are requested to read the 
complete tender document and to comply all the conditions mentioned therein. 

 

o. If the day fixed for opening of tender is subsequently declared a holiday, the tenders will 
be opened on the next working day following the Holiday but there will be no change in 
the time for opening indicated above. 

 

p. Tenders to remain open for acceptance for 90 days inclusive of date of tender opening 
(technical bid). 

 

q. The Regional Manager, CWC, RO, Bengaluru  may at his discretion, extend the ninety 
(90) days validity to further by 30 (Thirty) days and such extension shall be binding on the 
tenderers. 

 

r. Any clarification regarding online participation, the bidder can contact:- 

M/s ITI, New Delhi  For assistance, may call following help line numbers: 011-49424365  

Email id- cwceproc@etenderwizard.com 

 
 
 
 

REGIONAL MANAGER 


